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Vnhimanie EU
a Europskeho parlamentu




Poznanie a dovera k institiciam EU

Poculi uz o institucii:

PARLAMENT

KOMISIA

ECB

RADA

95%
87%

89%

80%

Doveruju institucii:

11%

16%

17%

34% 20%

M Tend to trust  m Tend not to trust Don't know (SPONTANEOUS)



Zaujem o europske zalezitosti

Ako casto diskutujete so znamymi / priatelmi o politike?

- eurdpskej, narodnej, lokalnej?
[0)

61% 64%
61% m Never

B Frequently

Occasionally

(0) [0}
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MATTERS MATTERS  MATTERS
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HR - Croatia
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FR - France
RO - Romania

IT - Italy

LV - Latvia

LT - Lithuania

CY - Cyprus (Republic)
CZ - Czech Republic
GR - Greece

EE - Estonia
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Ako rozumieme EU?

Rozumiem, ako EU funguje Maj hlas je vypocuty
SE - sweden [ DK - Denmark
LU - Luxembourg [ HR - Croatia
DK - Denmark [ SE - Sweden
PL-pPoland [ MT - Malta
FI-Finland [ LU - Luxembourg
NL - The Netherlands [N M Totally agree PL - Poland
CY - Cyprus (Republic) [INNIEGEGGEN 7 NL - The Netherlands
LT - Lithuania [ AT - Austria
LV - Latvia % Tend to agree BE - Belgium
MT - Malta [ IE - Ireland
Sl - Slovenia NG ) PT - Portugal
E-lreland [ w Tend to disagree FI- Finlagnd
HR - croatia [[NNNENEGEG Sl - Slovenia
BE - Belgium [ ) BG - Bulgaria
SK - Slovakia [ REEG W Totally disagree HU - Hungary
HU - Hungary [ SK - Slovakia
GR-Greece [N . ES -Spain
Es-spain [ Don’t know FR - France
PT - Portugal [ (SPONTANEOUS) 6% RO - Romania
EE - Estonia [N IT - ltaly
RO - Romania (GG LV - Latvia
BG - Bulgaria [ LT - Lithuania
CZ - Czech Republic [INNENEG CY - Cyprus (Republic)
IT-italy [ CZ - Czech Republic
AT - Austria [ GR - Greece
FR-France [N EE - Estonia




Spokojnost s fungovanim demokracie

@ ®

Very satisfied I 2% Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied Fairly satisfied

Not very satisfied 44% Not very satisfied 36%

Not at all satisfied 24% Not at all satisfied 17%

Don't know (SPONTANEOUS) ‘ 1% Don't know (SPONTANEOUS) . 8%



Kratke zhrnutie

VvV VvV/

[ lokalna [ europska

* Dovera k EU instituciam, ale tiez spokojnost s fungovanim
demokracie historicky (a stale) vyssia na strane EU nez pri
domacej politike

* Pocit, Ze na mne a mojom nazore zalezi, ma v oblasti
europskej politiky len mensina ludi.




2. kapitola

Problemy a riesenia
- ocami ludi




Problémy ocami ludi

——
Rising prices _5% Energy supply 42%

Energy supply 32% The international situations _ 31%

The economic situation 21% Rising prices _ 31%

The state of Member States'

0,
public finances 19%

Pensions - 11%
e .

The economic situation 17%

H H H = [
The international situations 11% Immigration - 14%
Immigration . 8% The environment and climate 8%
change °
Unemployment l 6%
Terrorism 4%
The education system l 6%
Pensions 4%

Crime I 4%

4%

Crime

Government debt I 4%

Housing I 3% Unemployment I 3%
0

0,

The environment and cIimate..I 3% Health I 3%

Taxation | 1% Taxation I 1%

Terrorism 0% EU's influence in the world 0%




Kde su reformy najviac potrebné?

Oblasti verejnych politik Podla krajov:

Public health

Education

Family, housing and social
protection

Employment and working
conditions

Support to businesses

Green transition and energy
supply

Digitalisation of public services

Functioning of public
institutions

Financial sector

Migration

78% Public health
o

61%

42% Family, housing and social protection

ployment and working conditions
7———-_'-"'——_-_ -

Support to businesses

22%

Green transition and energy supply

15% Digitalisation of public services

N
3
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10% Functioning of public institutions

m Bratislavsky kraj

Financial sector 6%
e 13% m Zapadne Slovensko

5% Migration 6% Stredne Slovensko
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m Vychodne Slovensko




Ako méze poméct EU pri reformach?

Provide financial support to reforms

Bring knowledge and expertise to design and implement reforms
Share good practices from administrations in other Member States
Help dealing with a crisis (e.g. pandemic, natural disaster or conflict)
Help dealing with a crisis (e.g. pandemic, natural disaster or conflict)
Use European level data and statistics to design better reforms

Help to improve competencies and skills in public administration

Support Member States in analysing the impact of reforms

44%
43%
41%
38%
38%
30%
29%
16%




Vyzvy a priority v EU - postavenie vo svete

Russia 15%
China 24%
Japan 37%
The United States 25%

Q2_ And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or weaker than that of...?

= Much stronger

= Somewhat stronger
The same

= Somewhat weaker

® Much weaker

= Don’t know



Vnimanie déleZitosti krokov vyvinutych v ramci EU

Taking measures at European level to limit the immediate impact of rising... 47% a0 6%

Promoting the sustainable use of natural resources, e.g. reducing waste,... 42% S4B %

Increasing the resilience of the EU’s economy 40% 5% ¥4

Enhancing the competitiveness of Europe’s clean industry 36% VAN 6%

Facilitating the joint purchase of gas by EU Member States to ensure... 36% VAL 5%

Building partnerships with other global actors, such as the UK, USA, Japan... 34% 16% 5%

Providing financing to Member States for accelerated investment in... 33% VAN 7%

Diversifying energy supply away from Russia and towards reliable suppliers 32% 14% 11%

Taking measures to bring forward the digital transformation, while... AT 10% RSEA)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
%

W Very important 1 Fairly important ~ m Notimportant W Not at all important Don’t know

Q4_To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year to be important?




Vyzvy a priority - postoj k Rusku

Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to ensure its energy and economic security 6%
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to increase military cooperation between
16% 9%
Member States
Russian authorities should be held accountable for the current situation in Ukraine PAOL) 11%
The European Union should continue to show solidarity with Ukraine 21% 8%

M Totally agree 1 Tendtoagree m Tend to disagree M Totally disagree Don’t know



Vyzvy a priority - postoj k Rusku (2)

Providing humanitarian support to the people affected by the war 10% P

Imposing economic sanctions against Russia 24% pAST) 9%

Welcoming in the European Union people fleeing the war in Ukraine 22% 19% 7%

Supporting Ukraine on its path towards European integration AL 24% 8%

Financing the purchase and supply of military equipment and training to

M Totally agree = Tend to agree  m Tend to disagree MW Totally disagree Don’t know




Vyzvy a priority - postoj k Rusku (3)

Providing
humanitarian support
to the people affected

Imposing economic
sanctions against

Welcoming in the
European Union
people fleeing the

Supporting Ukraine
on its path towards

Supporting Ukraine
financially and

Supporting the
integration of Ukraine

Financing the
purchase and supply
of military equipment

and training to

by the war Russia war in Ukraine European integration economically into the single market Ukraine
PT - Portugal |nE 95% | 38% 93% | 87% |[MSSn 85% (M 83% | 75%
FI - Finland |n— 92% | 39% 90% | 84% |mm 81% [e 78% (S 83%
EE - Estonia | 93% I 35% 75% | 80% [ 82% [ 80% M 80 %
DK - Denmark | 00% |I—— 86% 89% | 79% [P 79% | 74% | — 76%
SE - Sweden | 01% |E— 78% 87% | 32% | 81% [eeew 79% [ 77 %
LT - Lithuania | 03% [a— 381% 80% | 80% [P 79% (e 84% S 75%
PL - Poland | 01% |S 88% 80% |EEEEEEEN 0% | 75% [ 78% | 76 %
LV - Latvia |nE 89% |I— 75% 78% | 75% | 74% [ 75% | 73%
IE - Ireland | 86%  |I— 77 % 75%  |—74% | 70% [r— 69% j— 61%
NL - The Netherlands | 86% | 79% 74%  |n— 68% [ 72% [r—— 67% [ 69%
HR - Croatia | ————— 02% |— 71% 85% | 76%  |mmmmn 65% [ 75% | — 57 %
ES -Spain [ 38% | I 77 % 85% | 77% | 71% [ 72% | 63%
RO - Romania | 88% | 77% 80% |— 69% [r— 67% [— 66% j— 60 %
FR - France | 84% | 70% 72%  |— 60% [ 62% [— 55% I 55%
LU - Luxembourg | 86%  |M— 69% 75%  |— 55% [ 62% [— 57% j— 51%
DE - Germany | 83% | S— 69 % 71% j— 60% [ 60% [— 64% j— 51%
BE - Belgium | 82% M 74% 72% jE— 60% [ 58% [— 59% [ 54%
IT - ltaly |EE—— 85% [N 65% 83% |m— 68% [r— 66% [r— 66% j— 52Y%
MT - Malta |nE— O1% | 66 % 77%  |—63% [ 62% [——— 63% [ 50%
Sl - Slovenia |EEEE— 85% | 58% 63% j— 3% r— 56% [— 66% j— 39%
AT - Austria | 83% [N 59% 69% j— 54% [ 53% |— 59% J— 33%
CZ - Czech Republic | 74% W 59% 55% j— 50% [ 44% [— 48% j— 41%
- 0 0, 740 0, 0, 0 0
SK - Slovakia 74% 45% 55% 49% 43% 49% 37%
BG - Bulgaria 78% 45% 60% 51% 44% 54% 38%
GR - Greece NN 8% [N 43% 77%  |—52% [ 47% [— 51% J— 39%
CY - Cyprus (Republic) [num— 88% | 40% 74%  |—47% [ 42% r— 47 % j— 28%




Vyzvy a priority - postoj k Rusku (4)

The European Union should continue

Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows
the EU needs to ensure its energy

Russia’s invasion of Ukraine shows
the EU needs to increase military

Russian authorities should be held
accountable for the current situation

to show solidarity with Ukraine and economic security cooperation between Member States in Ukraine
PT - Portugal 90% | 93% 87% |— 1%
FI - Finland 88% | 93% 84% | 86
EE - Estonia [ 87% [ 91% 86% | 37 %
DK - Denmark | 85% [ 38 % 79% ——30%
SE - Sweden e 85% [ 89% 80% —— 36 %
LT - Lithuania s 53% [ 88% 83% |— 1%
PL- Poland ma e 52% [ 93 % 90% | O %
LV - Latvia | 7 9% S 33% 82% | 85
IE - Ireland | 7 8% —— 87 % 71% I 83%
NL - The Netherlands | S 7 8% — 84 % 77% —— 83%
HR - Croatia | 7 5% —— 38% 79% e 80%
ES -Spain |, 76% I S4% 77% 7 O%
RO - Romania [, 7 3% I 30% 81% I 30%
FR - France s 7 1% S 36% 77% I 7 5%
LU - Luxembourg [ 69% S 84% 72% 72 %
DE - Germany | 68 % I 83% 74% 7 8%
BE - Belgium | 67 % S 84% 75% 7 8%
IT- ltaly | 7 % e 82 % 69% I 7 4%
MT - Malta | ——— 6% e 80 % 68% 7 5%
S| - Slovenia |EEE——E 58% 7 9% 60% I 7 0%
AT - Austria [ 57 % I 82 % 60% —— 7 3%
CZ - Czech Republic | 51% 7 8% 62% I 5%
HU - Hungary | 5 1% S 6% 87% I © 1%
T 7 — G —
BG - Bulgaria 49% 74% 58% 52%
GR - Greece | 43% I 78% 64% I 52
CY - Cyprus (Republic) [nm 45% e 75% 64% I 45%



Pandémia koronavirusu a Plan obnovy

Poznaju plan obnovy: Zaznamenali akékolvek info: Zdroj informacii:

Television 63%

m Yes Press - 21%
m No

European Commission website

©
X

Friends, family, colleagues

-
3
S5

Government website

o
X

Billboard in a public space

W
X

EU office in your Member State

I
o1
L



Boj s pandémiou

>

36%

33%

- spokojnost

31%

m Very satisfied
m Fairly satisfied 6% ;
= Not very satisfied

m Not at all satisfied

Don't know (SPONTANEOUS) 6%

28%

28%



Dovera v korona-rozhodnutia do buducnosti

PT - Portugal

MT - Malta

59 IE - Ireland
0 DK - Denmark
SE - Sweden

FI - Finland

PL - Poland

LU - Luxembourg

NL - The Netherlands
LT - Lithuania

HU - Hungary

BE - Belgium

ES -Spain

CY - Cyprus (Republic)
LV - Latvia

HR - Croatia

IT - Italy

BG - Bulgaria

EE - Estonia

FR - France

Totally trust

Tend to trust

Tend not to trust 35%

Do not trust at all 19%

RO - Romania
S| - Slovenia
GR - Greece

AT - Austria [N /8%
SK - Slovakia [ N -

Don't know 5%




Boj s pandémiou - financie a solidarita B

Rozpocet na prekonavanie dosledkov Viac kompetencii pre EU Spokojnost so solidaritou

3%

The EU should have greater financial

means to be able to overcome the o
consequences of the Coronavirus 62 A’
pandemic

W Totally agree m Very satisfied

The EU's financial means are sufficient

to be able to overcome the 380/
consequences of the Coronavirus o
pandemic

m Tend to agree 11 Fairly satisfied

m Tend to disagree M Not very satisfied

W Totally disagree B Not at all satisfied




Kratke zhrnutie

* Slovenski obcania vnimaju ako najproblémovejsie otazky suvisiace s
ekonomikou a Zivotnym standardom.
* To sa odraza aj v postojoch a oCakavaniach od Europskej Unie v
tom, ako by mala ¢i mohla Slovensku pomahat.
* Pri hodnoteni toho, ako EU zvladla korona-krizu, su ludia pozitivnejsi
nez pri hodnoteni narodnej vlady.
* Vacsina ludi by aj (skér) déverovala EU pri dalsich rozhodnutiach,
a tiez suhlasi s vyssim rozpocCtom pre riesSenie dopadov korona-
krizy.
* NegativnejSie su postoje Slovakov v otazke vojny na Ukrajine.
* Podpora doterajsiemu postupu na Urovni EU jedna z najslabsich.




3. kapitola

Problemy pri hodnoteni
politickych stran










STATUS QUO

of EU political system

ABSOLUT
CONSTRUCTION

ABSOLUT PARTIAL
DECONSTRUCTION DECONSTRUCTION

PARTIAL
CONSTRUCTION

HARD EUROSCEPTICS i SOFT EUROSCEPTICS i EURO ENDORSERS i EURO FEDERALISTS
K-LSNS SaS, Smer-SD, Za l'udi
Sme rodina KDH, Most-Hid
PS/Spolu

Nezaradené: OILaNO, SNS



4. kapitola

Postoje k volbam
do EP 2024
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Najdolezitejsie problémy, ktoré by mal EP riesit

W The fight against poverty and soclal exclusion W Action against climate change
Public health W The EU's autonomy in the fields of industry and energy
Support to the economy and the creation of new jabs B Democracy and the rule of law

W The EU's defence and security, including the protection of the EU's external borders
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Dolezitost volieb do EP

B Total "High importance” (B-10) Total 'Medium importance’ (4-7) B Total "Low importance’ (1-3) ® Don't know
1 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 1
22
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Zaujem o volby do EP

61-100
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Zaujimavosti z fokusovych skupin (1)

* Vnimanie EU nie je ¢ierno-biele, aj napriek istym skeptickym nazorom si ludia
uvedomuju vyhody, ktoré Unia Slovensku prinasa. Pri starsich ludoch EU stéle
predstavuje garanta stability a mieru v Europe

* Vzhladom na to, Ze Zelany vyvoj je zachovanie EU tak, aby aj nadalej prinasala
benefity pre Slovensko, tak doleZitost EP volieb vidia mierni euroskeptici cez optiku
toho, ¢i zvoleni kandidati budu hajit a presadzovat zaujmy Slovenska na pdéde EU.

* S malou informovanostou dalej voli¢i vnimaju aj velmi nizku zic¢tovatelnost MEPs,
a to najma v zmysle verejnej kontroly ich ¢innosti aj v priebehu volebného
obdobia, a nielen pred volbami. Ludia spomenuli viaceré priklady, ako by si to
vedeli predstavit, napr. astejsiu ucast MEPs v televiznych diskusiach, alebo
vystUpenia v NRSR (v zmysle akéhosi reportovania, podania spravy o ¢innosti).




Zaujimavosti z fokusovych skupin (2)

* Pre Cast spolo¢nosti je prijatelny spdsob, ako spoznat europoslancov a ich pracu aj
mierne bulvarny Styl prezentacie, teda medidlny vystup napr. na styl ,, den
europoslanca® alebo ucast v TV relaciach ako napr. ,V siedmom nebi.”

* Pokial ide o porovnanie dolezitosti eurovolieb s inymi typmi volieb, panovala
jednoznacnd zhoda na tom, Ze eurovolby s najmenej dbleZité v porovnani
s volbami parlamentnymi, prezidentskymi i volbami do samospravy.

* Proti délezitosti volieb do EP hovori, to, Ze fudia vnimaju pocet slovenskych
poslancov (13) za velmi nizky, a nerozumeju, ako taky maly po¢et MEPs md&ze nieco
presadit alebo zmenit.




Kratke zhrnutie

* Postoje k volbdm do EP nie su (len) odrazom postojov k EU,
ale do vacsej miery (ne)pochopenia, o je v stavke
¢ Co slovenski MEPs zm6Zzu

* Nizka nie je len UcCast, ale aj zaujem o volby samotné.
* V takom kontexte nesmierne narocneé zvysit (zaujem Ci
ucast) len oficialnou, relativne kratkou kampanou.




Vyuzité udaje

* Flash Eurobarometer 533: EU Challenges and Priorities in 2023
(august 2023)

* Flash Eurobarometer 526: Understanding Europeans’ Views on
Reform Needs (april 2023)

* Standardny Eurobarometer 98.2 (januar-februar 2023)

* Flash Eurobarometer 5a5: EU Recovery Plan
‘NextGenerationEU’ (januar 2023)




